SLS 13RS-3576 **ORIGINAL**

Regular Session, 2013

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 193

BY SENATOR CROWE

APPOINTED OFFICIALS. Clarifies the intent of Senate Resolution No. 89 of the 2013 Regular Session in designating the official charged with calling the organizational meeting of the St. Tammany Parish Inspector General Task Force.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To clarify the intent of Senate Resolution No. 89 of the 2013 Regular Session in designating
3	the official charged with calling the organizational meeting of the St. Tammany
4	Parish Inspector General Task Force.
5	WHEREAS, in Senate Resolution No. 89, the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
6	created the St. Tammany Parish Inspector General Task Force to study the feasibility of
7	creating an office of inspector general for St. Tammany Parish.
8	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
9	does hereby designate the parish president of the St. Tammany Parish governing authority
10	to call the organizational meeting of the St. Tammany Parish Inspector General Task Force.
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the provisions of this Resolution shall supercede
12	any conflicting provisions of Senate Resolution No. 89 of the 2013 Regular Session of the
13	Legislature.

SLS 13RS-3576 ORIGINAL SR NO. 193

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Carla S. Roberts.

DIGEST

Crowe SR No. 193

Clarifies that the legislative intent expressed by the Senate in SR 89 of the 2013 Regular Session is to designate the parish president of the St. Tammany Parish governing authority to call the organizational meeting of the St. Tammany Parish Inspector General Task Force.